TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM307325 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jane Carter		05/30/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Left-Handed Libra, LLC	
Street Address:	45 South 17th Street	
City:	East Orange	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3890785	HAIR CARE FOR HUMANITY
Registration Number:	3711652	HOME GROWN HAIR CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6314392235

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631) 439-2233

Email: allisons@perfumania.com

Allison Singh, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 35 Sawgrass Drive

Address Line 4: Bellport, NEW YORK 11713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: QK/LEFT HANDED LIBRA, LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Singh	
SIGNATURE:	//Allison Singh//	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=5-30-14 IP Assignment C (Executed)#page1.tif source=5-30-14 IP Assignment C (Executed)#page2.tif source=5-30-14 IP Assignment C (Executed)#page3.tif source=5-30-14 IP Assignment C (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900291883

REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - C

This assignment ("Agreement") is hereby entered into on May W., 2014, between Jane

Carter, d/b/a Jane Carter an individual located at 161 Grove Road, South Orange, New

Jersey, 07079 ("Assignor"), and Left-Handed Libra, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability

company located at 45 South 17th Street, East Orange, New Jersey, 07018 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the U.S. trademark applications and

registrations set forth in Schedule A attached to this Agreement ("Marks"), as well as all

unregistered rights in the Marks, copyrights, trade secrets, trade names, patents,

inventions, designs, domain names and other intellectual property assets held in the name

of Jane Carter, d/b/a Jane Carter, and used in connection with the business Jane Carter

Solution (collectively, the "Jane Carter Solution Intellectual Property").

Assignce seeks to acquire, and Assignor seeks to transfer, all right, title, interest and

associated goodwill in the Jane Carter Solution Intellectual Property.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest

and associated goodwill in the Jane Carter Solution Intellectual Property.

This Agreement shall be governed under the laws of the state of New York.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0670

This Agreement may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, all of which taken

together shall constitute one (1) executed original. Electronic signatures are permitted

and copies of signed documents transmitted by facsimile telephone transmission or by

other electronic or digital means are enforceable as original executed counterpart

documents.

This Agreement is effective worldwide as of the date set forth above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0671

In witness whereof, this Agreement is hereby executed below:

ASSIGNUK	
×	

Name: Jane Carter

Title: President, Jane Carter Solution

Date: 5/30/14

ASSIGNEE

By Phily L Chapman, Esq.

Name:

Title: Attorney, Left-Handed Libraille

Date: 5/30/14

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT - C]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. App/Reg. No.	Goods/Services
HAIR CARE FOR HUMANITY	Reg. No. 3890785	Hair care creams; Hair care lotions; Hair care preparations; Hair cleaning preparations; Hair creams; Hair dressings for men; Hair dressings for women; Hair mousses; Hair nourishers; Hair styling preparations
HOME GROWN HAIR CARE	Beg. No. 371 1652	Hair care creams; Hair care lotions; Hair care preparations; Hair dressings for women

TRADEMARK REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 06/11/2014